PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Robert J. Neugebauer	03/31/2003

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AAI Corporation
Street Address:	P.O. Box 126
City:	Hunt Valley
State/Country:	MARYLAND
Postal Code:	21030-0126

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10962430

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)824-3001

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-824-3000

Email: wporter@bannerwitcoff.com

Correspondent Name: H. Wayne Porter
Address Line 1: 1100 13th Street, NW

Address Line 2: Suite 1100

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0571/004168.00008
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	H. Wayne Porter

Total Attachments: 1

source=416800008executedassig#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 021535 FRAME: 0116

500648377

CH 840.00

ASSIGNMENT

J.

WHEREAS, I, Robert S. Neugebauer, citizen of the United States of America, residing at RR2, Spring Grove, Pennsylvania 17362 have invented certain new and useful improvements in "Passenger Rail Car Sliding Door with High Platform Threshold" for which applications for Letters Patent of the United States were filed on the following dates, and accorded the following Serial Nos.:

Filing Date	Serial No.	Attorney Docket No.	
July 10, 2000	09/613,254	004168.00002	
February 15, 2002	10/075,377	004168.00006	
July 11, 2002	10/192,727	004168.00007	

WHEREAS, AAI Corporation, a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Maryland having a place of business in Hunt Valley, Maryland, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid inventions and in and to any Letters Patent of the United States or any foreign country which may be granted therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, I, Robert S. Neugebauer, by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer unto AAI Corporation, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, my full right to the said inventions as described in the said applications, and my entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof;

AND I HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks or any other proper officer or agency of any country to issue all said Letters Patent to said assignee;

AND I HEREBY warrant and covenant that I have full right to convey my entire interest herein assigned and that I have not executed and will not execute any instrument or assignment in conflict herewith;

AND I HEREBY agree to communicate to said assignee or its representatives any facts known to me respecting said invention, to execute all divisional, continuation, reissue and foreign applications, sign all lawful documents and make all rightful oaths relating to said invention, and to testify in any judicial or administrative proceeding and generally do everything possible to aid the said assignee to obtain and enforce said Letters Patent in the United States or any foreign country when requested so to do by said assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal.

	Date: March 31, 9003	Inventor: Robs	nt g. Neugebaue	r
	United States of America)	_	.ئ.	
	State of Maryland) SS	}:		
	State of Maryland SS County of Baltinusce			
	On this 3/et day of M. Robert S. Neugebauer, to me known to foregoing instrument, and acknowledged ex	be the individual	described in a	e me personally came, nd who executed the
NANCY K.	. YATES-MILLER, NOTARY PUBLIC BALTIMORE COUNTY	0	hower K.	Tratia Miller

PATENT
RECORDED: 09/16/2008 REEL: 021535 FRAME: 0117

STATE OF MARYLAND

IN COMMISSION DANS

Notary Public